INFORMATION COMPILED FROM REPORT OF THE
INSURANCE DIVISION OF IOWA 2013

Type of Company

Casualty
lowa

Non - lowa

Total

Life
lowa
Non - lowa

Total

Mortgage Guaranty Insurers

Non - lowa

Reciprocal Exchanges

Non - lowa

State Mutual Associations

Hospital and Medical Service Corp.

Health Maintenance Organizations

lowa
Non - lowa

Total

lowa Limited Service Organization

lowa Health Only Insurer

Non-lowa Health Only Insurers

County Mutuals

(2012 BUSINESS)

Number

68
822

890
30

387
417

21

16

20

o

12

27
78

(Based on Direct Premium instead of

Net Assessments and Fees)

Fraternals
lowa
Non - lowa

Total

Grand Total

lowa Business Only

1,577,115,645
3.878,006,727

5,455,122 372

1,190,581,173
4,750,871,483

5,941,452,656

42,249,395

73,571,649

70,315,804
66,476,522

552,888,169
451,484,349

1,004,372,518
240,170,472
2,309,094,227
178,750,167
101,588,792

5,007,864
255,518,062

260,525,926

15,743,690,500




