INFORMATION COMPILED FROM REPORT OF THE INSURANCE DIVISION OF IOWA 2013 (2012 BUSINESS)

Type of Company	<u>Number</u>	<u>Iowa Business Only</u>
Casualty		
lowa	68	1,577,115,645
Non - Iowa	822	<u>3,878,006,727</u>
Total	890	<u>5,455,122,372</u>
<u>Life</u>		
lowa	30	1,190,581,173
Non - Iowa	387	<u>4,750,871,483</u>
Total	417	<u>5,941,452,656</u>
Mortgage Guaranty Insurers		
Non - Iowa	21	<u>42,249,395</u>
Reciprocal Exchanges		
Non - Iowa	16	<u>73,571,649</u>
State Mutual Associations	20	<u>70,315,804</u>
Hospital and Medical Service Corp.	1	<u>66,476,522</u>
Health Maintenance Organizations		
lowa	4	<u>552,888,169</u>
Non - Iowa	8	<u>451,484,349</u>
Total	12	<u>1,004,372,518</u>
lowa Limited Service Organization	2	<u>240,170,472</u>
lowa Health Only Insurer	1	<u>2,309,094,227</u>
Non-lowa Health Only Insurers	27	<u>178,750,167</u>
County Mutuals	78	<u>101,588,792</u>
(Based on Direct Premium instead Net Assessments and Fees)	of	
<u>Fraternals</u>		
lowa	1	5,007,864
Non - Iowa	28	<u>255,518,062</u>
Total	29	<u>260,525,926</u>
Grand Total	<u>1,514</u>	15,743,690,500